FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101392291

2.29.00

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XXX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	XX Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name Islands Publishing Compa				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California			
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name   Santa Barbara Bank &	Trust			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 20 East Carrillo Stre	et			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1119				
Address (line 3) Santa Barbara	California 93101			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0852

[ <del></del>	····				
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page	÷ 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic I	Representative Na	ime and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Part	ty only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (fine 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspon	dent Name and Ad	idress Area Code and	elephone Number 8	305-966-2	440
Name	Daniel A. Rei	cker			
Address (line 1)	Reicker, Clough, Pfau, Pyle, McRoy & Herman, LLP				
Address (line 2)	1421 State St	reet, Ste. B			
Address (line 3)	Santa Barbara	a, CA 93101			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numl	per of pages of the atta	ched conveyance do	cument	# <u>1</u>
Trademark /		er(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
		ımber <u>or</u> the Registration Nun	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for t	the same property).
	lemark Application	Number(s)	Regist	ration Numb	er(s)
75–57376	7				
					] •
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # T/Mark App. (1)					
Fee Amoun	Fee Ar	nount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> \$6.	5.00
Deposit A		<del></del>	posit Account	7 1 10.	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account N		#	

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

كـرٰكـكـرٰ⊃ـo Date Signed

No

XX

Yes

Loan Servicing Division
Santa Barbara Bank & Trust
20 East Carrillo Street
P.O. Box 1119
Santa Barbara, CA 93101-1119

(space above this line for use by U.S. Patent & Trademark Office)

#### COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated for reference purposes as of <u>02/17/2000</u>, is given by ISLANDS PUBLISHING COMPANY, a California corporation ("Assignor") to SANTA BARBARA BANK & TRUST, a California corporation (the "Assignee").

## FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Assignor hereby transfers, assigns sells and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as collateral security all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the following trademarks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for such marks, if applicable, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the marks and the registration thereof, (c) all common law rights related thereto, and (d) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages arising out of or in connection with any all past, present, and future infringements, dilution, or damage or injury to such marks.

Trademark:	Registration Number	Issued on
Islands	App. # 75-57367	Filed 10/20/98
Resorts & Great Hotels	None	N/A

2. This assignment is being made pursuant to that certain Security Agreement between Assignor and Assignee of even date and is subject to all of the terms and conditions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Collateral Assignment of Trademarks on the dates set forth below.

Date: 2/22/00	ISLANDS PUBLISHING COMPANY, a California corporation		
	By week to the		
	Name: william 7. Kasch Title: President		

H:\WP\DAR\SBBT\Islands\Colassign-tm.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0854

STATE OF <u>California</u>	)	OPTIONAL SECTION
COUNTY OF <u>Santa</u> Barbara On <u>4240</u> 0 before me, <u>April Monteya</u> No		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
[] personally known to me <b>-OR-</b> [A] po satisfactory evidence to be the perso scribed to the within instrument and he/sbe/tbey executed the same in h	on(s) whose name(s) is/are sub- acknowledged to me that	[ ]INDIVIDUAL [ ]CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
APRIL MONTOYA Commission # 1204874 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County	ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	Title(s) []PARTNER(S)[] Limited [] General []ATTORNEY-IN-FACT []TRUSTEE(S) []GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR []OTHER:
My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Light Montage Signature of Notary	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of person(s) or entity(ies):

# THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:

Though the data requested is not required by law, it could NO. OF PAGES prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

DATE OF DOCL

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000** 

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

NO. OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0855